
BOARD OF DIRECTORS CONTACT LIST 
**FOR MEMBERS** 

MARCH 2021 
 

Name: Mr Myron Arthur 
Region: HUNTER 
Phone: 02 4977 3832 
Fax: 02 4977 3834 
Mobile: 0413 439 822 
Email: mlarthur@laughingwillows.com 
 

Name: Mrs Nancy Keck 
Region: WESTERN 
Phone: 02 6379 7722 
Mobile: 0427 980 136 
Email: mastino@bigpond.com 

Name: Mr Russell Britten 
Region: ILLAWARRA SOUTH EASTERN 
Phone: 02 4228 8527 
Mobile: 0428 427 500 
Email: rjbritten@bigpond.com 

Name: Mr Allen Lee 
Region: NORTHERN 
Phone: 02 6664 7222 
Mobile: 0407 647 221 
Email: alee@dogsnsw.org.au 
 

Name: Mrs Lyn Brand 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Phone: 02 4573 6203 
Fax: 02 45736491 
Mobile: 0418 242 956 
Email: lynbrand1@bigpond.com 
 

Name: Mr Edward (Ted) Pickering 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Phone: 02 4735 3795 
Mobile: 0411 144 081 
Email: lavender09@bigpond.com 
 epickering@dogsnsw.org.au 

Name: Mrs Lynette Brown 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Email: proexport@bigpond.com 

Name: Mrs Christina Rafton 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Phone: 02 9130 1468 
Mobile: 0450 799 523 
Email: cr@taxfix.com.au 
 

Name: Mr Peter Cutler 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Phone: 02 4735 4050 
Mobile: 0407 789 359 
Email: cutlerpeter58@gmail.com 
 

Name: Ms Jan Seary 
Region: SOUTHERN 
Phone/Fax: 02 6041 2609 
Email: jseary@dogsnsw.org.au 

Name: Miss Vicki Etherington OAM 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Phone: 02 9349 1629 
Mobile: 0418 226 915 
Email: vickietherington@bigpond.com 
 

Name: Mr John Sheppard 
Region: HUNTER 
Phone: 02 4392 6483 
Mobile: 0420 352 698 
Email: erintoi@westnet.com.au 

Name: Mr Robert Harbin 
Region: ILLAWARRA SOUTH EASTERN 
Mobile: 0402 256 686 
Email:            rharbin@dogsnsw.org.au 

 

Name: Mr Guy Spagnolo 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Phone: 02 9652 0363 
Fax: 02 9652 0364 
Mobile: 0405 106 279 
Email: guy@driftwaylabs.com 
 

Name: Dr Karen Hedberg BVSc 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Email: gsdvetkh@bigpond.com 
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